

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO WebEx

SC No. 173/2021

State Vs Ved Prakash @ Lala

FIR No. 92/2020

13.01.2022

In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021/L-356/ New Delhi dated 31.12.2021 of Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Sh. Sunil Satyarthi and Sh. Hari Dutt, Ld. Counsels for accused Ved Prakash @ Lala through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.

Heard.

Assistant Ahlmad of the Court has been reported to be Covid positive. She had come in direct contact with the Ahlmad of the Court on Friday (07.01.2022) because of which he has been required by the undersigned to isolate at home till 12.01.2022 and remain available on duty through Video Conferencing.

In view of the severe third wave of Covid-19 pandemic, only 50% of the staff members have been required to join duty in the Court physically.

In these circumstances and because of physical non availability of the Ahlmad and Assistant Ahlmad, case files could not be

taken up today.

Matter is accordingly adjourned for purpose fixed i.e. arguments on charge on **30.03.2022**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/13.01.2022