

CNR No. DLST-01-001362-2021

SC No. 52/2022

State Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.

FIR No. 912/2013

PS Mehrauli

25.04.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S.S. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
All accused on bail.

Heard. Record perused.

The present case does not involve any allegation under the SC/ST Act. Charge against the accused persons has already been framed on 16.03.2019 by the Court of Ld. MM-05, South.

Since, the present case has been transferred to this Court as cross FIR involving allegations of offence punishable under the SC/ST Act is pending in this Court, a fresh charge is not required to be framed. The evidence, however, in the present case as well as cross case FIR no. 834/2013 PS Mehrauli is required to be led together.

Now to come up for further proceedings alongwith connected case FIR no. 834/2013 on **24.08.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/25.04.2022