

CNR No. DLST01-001362-2021

SC No. 52 of 2022

State Vs Dinesh Kumar & Ors.

FIR No. 912/2013

PS Mehrauli

18.11.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. S. S. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Sh. Chandan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Heard. Records perused.

Put up for further proceedings with cross FIR No. 834/2013
on **15.12.2022.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/18.11.2022