

CNR No. DLST-01-001362-2021

SC No. 52/2022

State Vs. DINESH KUMAR ORS.

FIR No. 912/2013

PS MEHRAULI

13.02.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vinod Sahu, Proxy Counsel for all the accused.
All accused persons are on bail.
Sh. Chandan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the complainant along with the complainant.

Heard. Record perused.

Let PW Amit Balhara (mentioned at Sr. No.1 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through IO for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property be also summoned through IO for the NDOH.

IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on **27.05.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/13.02.2023