

**CNR No. DLST-01-003960-2021**

**SC No. 173/2021**

**State Vs. Ved Prakash @ Lala & Ors.**

**FIR No. 92/2020**

**PS Sangam Vihar**

**08.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Ved Prakash @ Lala.  
Accused Mohit Gurjar and Aakash Sharma on bail.  
Accused Ved Prakash @ Lala (on bail in the present case and in JC in case FIR No. 656/20 PS Hari Nagar u/s 302/34 IPC) produced from JC.  
Accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu absent.  
Sh. Vijender Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
PW/complainant Sh. Radhey Shyam in person.

*Bail Roster work for the month of August 2023 has been assigned to this Court.*

Heard. Record perused.

PW/ complainant Sh. Radhey Shyam submits that he is feeling unwell today and has throat infection. In these circumstances, PW/complainant is discharged unexamined only for today.

At this stage, it has come up that accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu has not responded despite repeated calls.

**Issue NBWs against accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu through the IO for NDOH.**

**Let notice u/s 446 Cr.P.C. be also issued against the surety of accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu through the IO for the NDOH.**

Contd....

-2-

Now to come up for appearance of accused Ajay Awana @  
Chintu on **16.09.2023**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/08.08.2023**