

SC No.173/2021

State Vs. Ved Prakash @ Lala and Ors

FIR No. 92/2020, PS Sangam Vihar

15.01.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ved Prakash @ Lala produced from JC.
Sh. Devjyoti Dey, Ld. counsel for accused Akash Sharma along with accused Akash Sharma.
Accused Mohit Gurjar is absent.
Accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu in person.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. LAC for accused Ved Prakash @ Lala.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Advocate is also representing accused persons Mohit Gurjar and Ajay Awana @ Chintu as private counsel.
Ms. Manjeet, Ld. counsel for complainant.

Bail Roster for the month of January 2024 has been assigned to this court.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of the Mohit Gurjar on the ground of ill health. The same is allowed for today only.

Ld. Advocate submits that he will file his vakalatnama on behalf of the accused Ajay Awana @ Chinti during the course of the day.

Ld. Advocate seeks some time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the accused Mohit Gurjar.

An application is also filed on behalf of the accused Akash Sharma for cancellation of NBWs issued against him.

In view of the submissions made in the application, the same is allowed. Accused Akash Sharma is warned to be careful in future.

PW Radhey Shyam be summoned for next date of hearing.

It was reported in the earlier process to Dr. Raj Mishra that he has left the services of Batra Hospital in August 2021.

CMO/Medical Superintendent, Batra Hospital, Delhi is requested to appoint a doctor in respect of MLC no.15341/2020 of Radhey Shyam and to prove the injuries mentioned therein and also to prove the handwriting and signatures of Dr. Raj Mihsra for next date of hearing at 02:00pm.

Let CMO/Medical Superintendent, Batra Hospital, Delhi be served through SHO for 04.04.2024 at 02:00pm.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for prosecution evidence on **04.04.2024.**

Dasti.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.01.2024**