

CNR No. DLST01-003960-2021
SC No. 173 of 2021
State Vs Ved Prakash @ Lala & Ors.
FIR No. 92/2020
PS Sangam Vihar

04.09.2024

Present: Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Ved Prakash @ Lala produced from JC (**on bail in this case**).
Accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu absent.
Accused Mohit Gujjar and Aakash Sharma present on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Ved Prakash @ Lala.
Sh. Shahnawaz Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit Gujjar.
Sh. Devjyoti Dey, Ld. Counsel for accused Aakash Sharma.

Bail Roster has been assigned to this Court vide Office Order No. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313/ New Delhi dated 30.08.2024 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.

Ld. Regular Additional PP for the State is reported to be on leave today.

Heard. Records perused.

NBWs issued against accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu received back with the report that he is lodged in judicial custody in case FIR No. 181/2024 PS Sangam Vihar.

Issue production warrants against accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu who is on bail in the present case and lodged in

Contd....

:2:

JC in case FIR No. 181/2024 PS Sangam Vihar for next date of hearing.

List now for appearance of accused Ajay Awana @
Chintu on 10.09.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/04.09.2024