

SC 173/2021

STATE Vs. VED PRAKASH @ LALA & Ors.

FIR No. 92/2020

PS: Sangam Vihar

07.12.2024

With effect from 25.11.2024 till 24.12.2024, one regular Stenographer is on leave for the said period and other regular Stenographer is also leave today.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ved Prakash @ Lala produced from JC
(on bail in this case).
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Ved
Prakash @ Lala.
Sh. Shahnawaj Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused
Mohit and Ajay Awana @ Chintu.
Sh. Devjyoti Dey, Ld. Counsel for accused Aakash.

Sh. Shahnawaj Malik, Advocate seeks to file his Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu on the next date of hearing.

Matter is listed for further PE.

PW- Radhey Shyam is served through his son Tarun, but not present.

Let PW-Radhey Shyam at serial No.1 and PW-Dharmender at serial No.2 be summoned through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

MHC (M) be also summoned alongwith the case property, if any, for the next date of hearing.

-2-

Put up for further PE on 26.03.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.12.2024