

SC No. 173 of 2021
State Vs Ved Prakash @ Lala & Ors.
FIR No. 92/2020
PS Sangam Vihar

26.03.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Mohit Gujjar absent.
Accused Ved Prakash @ Lala produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu and Aakash Sharma in person on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Ved Prakash @ Lala.
Sh. Shahnawaz Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit Gujjar and Ajay Awana @ Chintu.
Sh. Devjyoti Dey & Sh. Arun Madaan, Ld. Counsels for accused Aakash Sharma.
Sh. Gurbksh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant PWs Sh. Radhey Shyam and Sh. Dharmender in person.

Vakalatnama has been furnished on behalf of accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu. Same is taken on record.

Exemption application of accused Mohit Gujjar has been moved on the ground that he is admitted in the hospital due to stomach infection. Heard. Accused Mohit Gujjar is exempted from personal appearance for today.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

PW1 Sh. Dharmender has been partly examined-in-chief by State. His remaining examination-in-chief is deferred for appearance of accused Mohit Gujjar as his identity is disputed.

Contd.....

:2:

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that PW Sh. Radhey Shyam has recently undergone a tooth surgery and is not in a position to depose. In these circumstance, PW Radhey Shyam is discharged unexamined for today.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant has further requested that a longer date be given for recovery of the surgery undergone by the complainant.

In view of the above, **let PW1 Dharmender and PW Radhey Shyam (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned again through the SHO concerned for 24.04.2025.**

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **24.04.2025.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/26.03.2025**