

SC No.173/2021

State Vs. Ved Prakash @ Lala and Ors

FIR No. 92/2020

PS Sangam Vihar

24.04.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ajay Awana @ Chintu, Mohit Gujjar and
Aakash Sharma are present.
Accused Ved Prakash @ Lala produced from JC (on
bail in this case).
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Ved
Prakash @ Lala.
Sh. Devjyoti Dey, Ld. Counsel for accused Aakash
Sharma.
Sh. Shahnawaz Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused
Mohit Gujjar and Ajay Awana @ Chintu.
Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Ld. Counsel for PW Radhey
Shyam.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW1 Sh. Dharmender and PW Radhey Shyam were
summoned for today, both of whom are served but not present. It is
telephonically informed to Naib Prosecution by PW1 Sh. Dharmender
that he has to take his father i.e. PW Radhey Shyam to the hospital
and they are unable to appear.

One Harnam is also present on behalf of PW Radhey
Shyam who has filed copy of medical document of PW Radhey
Shyam.

**Let PW1 Dharmender and PW Radhey Shyam be again
summoned for next date of hearing i.e. 21.07.2025.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned
for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
21.07.2025.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/24.04.2025**