

SC no.173/2021

State Vs. Ved Prakash @ Lala and Ors

FIR No. 92/2020, PS Sangam Vihar

01.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ved Prakash @ Lala produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Other accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Ved Prakash @ Lala.
Sh. Shahnawaz Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit Gujjar and Ajay Awana @ Chintu.
Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Ld. Counsel for PW1 Dharmender and PW Radhey Shyam.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

It is submitted by PW Radhey Shyam that he is unwell today and is not in position to depose.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons that since cross examination of both PW1 and PW Radhey Shyam is on similar lines, it is expedient that both these witnesses are examined on the same date.

In view of the above, PW1 Dharmender (mobile no.9354278857) and PW Radhey Shyam (mobile no.9811868942) are discharged unexamined for today. **PW1 Dharmender and PW Radhey Shyam are bound down for next date of hearing.**

MHC(M) with case property, if any be summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 16.09.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/01.09.2025