

SC no.173/2021
State Vs. Ved Prakash @ Lala
FIR No. 92/2020
PS Sangam Vihar
18.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ved Prakash @ Lala produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Other accused persons are present on bail.
None for accused Ved Prakash @ Lala.
Sh. Shahnawaz Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit Gujjar and Ajay Awana @ Chintu.
Sh. Devjyoti Dey, Ld. Counsel for accused Aakash Sharma.
PW Radhey Shyam is present.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Radhey Shyam is examined as PW2. He is cross examined on behalf of accused Akash. Further cross examination on behalf of accused Ved Prakash @ Lala is deferred as Ld. DCLADC for accused Ved Prakash @ Lala is pre-occupied in some other evidence before some other court.

PW2 Radhey Shyam is bound down for next date of hearing i.e. 19.09.2025.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for tomorrow i.e. 19.09.2025.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 19.09.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.09.2025